502683801 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730406

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALI YAHIAOUI				02/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.				
Street Address:	2300 WINCHE	2300 WINCHESTER RD.			
City:	NEENAH				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54956				
Property Type Application Number: 14094		14094416	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(612): 612-3 ip.doc ne sent via US Ma DORS 50 SC INTEI	SEY & WH DUTH SIXT LLECTUAL	ey.com e email attempt is unsuccessful. ITNEY LLP ITH STREET, SUITE 1500 - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP MINNESOTA 55402-1498		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(612): 612-3 ip.doc pe sent via US Ma DOR: 50 SC INTEI MINN	840-2600 cket@dorse nil when the SEY & WH DUTH SIXT LLECTUAL IEAPOLIS,	e email attempt is unsuccessful. ITNEY LLP IH STREET, SUITE 1500 L PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612): 612-3 ip.doc ne sent via US Ma DORS 50 SC INTEI MINN	840-2600 cket@dorse nil when the SEY & WH DUTH SIXT LLECTUAL IEAPOLIS,	e email attempt is unsuccessful. ITNEY LLP TH STREET, SUITE 1500 PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP MINNESOTA 55402-1498		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(612): 612-3 ip.doc ne sent via US Ma DORS 50 SC INTEI MINN	B40-2600 cket@dorse sil when the SEY & WH DUTH SIXT LLECTUAL IEAPOLIS, P2	e email attempt is unsuccessful. ITNEY LLP IH STREET, SUITE 1500 PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP MINNESOTA 55402-1498 242602.US.02		

PATENT REEL: 032233 FRAME: 0800

source=2014_02_18_P242602US02_YahiaouiAssignment_SIGNED#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

ASSIGNMENT

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.

Attorney Docket No.: Page 1 of 1
P242602.US.01

First Named Inventor: Willard E. Wood

Title: Controlled Release Compositions and Methods of

Using

WHEREAS, I, Ali Yahiaoui, of Roswell, GA, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled CONTROLLED RELEASE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/094.416, filed December 2, 2013;

WHEREAS, <u>Kimberly-Clark Worldwide</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 2300 Winchester Rd., Neenah, WI 54956, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Ali Xahiaoui

andrews I

PATENT REEL: 032233 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 02/18/2014